DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	22-EVI-02
Project Title:	CALSTART Communities In Charge EV Infrastructure Incentives
TN #:	254352
Document Title:	CALSTART Comments - Communities in Charge - Eligible Equipment Announcement
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	CALSTART
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	2/6/2024 10:45:35 AM
Docketed Date:	2/6/2024

Comment Received From: CALSTART

Submitted On: 2/6/2024 Docket Number: 22-EVI-02

Communities in Charge - Eligible Equipment Announcement

Additional submitted attachment is included below.



COMMUNITIES IN CHARGE

Communities in Charge Eligible Equipment Deadline March 1, 2024, 5pm PST

In coordination with the California Energy Commission, Communities in Charge announces the following technology requirement updates for Level 2 EVSEs. These changes shall not supersede existing requirements outlined in the Implementation Manual under Section 2.4.2.

The following documentation, listed below, must be submitted to the Communities in Charge Project team for consideration to remain or to be added to the eligible equipment list. Failure to provide the proper documentation by the deadline above may result in that equipment's ineligibility for incentives in subsequent funding waves.

Communities in Charge Eligible Equipment Checklist



Signed Equipment Intake Form



OCA

Certification * *



Equipment Spec

Sheet



SAE J-1772 Attestation



ENERGY STAR Certification



UL 2594





DMS CTEP Compliant (as applicable)

Please refer to Section 2.4.3 of the **Implementation Manual for more details

For more information on how to become an Eligible Equipment Provider under Communities in Charge, please visit our website, thecommunitiesincharge.org.







